- Silver State Labs-Reno December 04, 2018
1135 Fi ial BI
‘\‘ SilverState ussrmsasn Workorder 18110703
Analytical Laboratories Reno. NV 89502
. i : ... (775) 857-2400 FAX: (888) 398-7002
ierra Environmental Monitoring

www.ssalabs.com

Jay Flakus

CITY OF YERINGTON
102 South Main Street
Yerington, NV 89447

Project: DSO01 35 Whiteface

Dear Jay Flakus:

It is the policy of Silver State Analytical Laboratory - Reno to strictly adhere to a comprehensive Quality Assurance Plan that
ensures the data presented in this report are both accurate and precise. Silver State Analytical Laboratory - Reno maintains
accreditation in the State of Nevada (NV-00015) and the State of California (ELAP 2990).

The data presented in this report was obtained from the analysis of samples received under a chain of custody. Unless otherwise
noted below, samples were received in good condition, properly preserved and within the hold time for the requested analyses. Any
anomalies associated with the analysis of the samples have been flagged with an appropriate explanation in the Analysis Report
section of the Laboratory Report.

18110703: TTHM/HAADS has been Sub Contracted.

Sincerely,

Lot

Carly Wood
Laboratory Director
1135 Financial Blvd
Reno, NV 89502

Original Page 1 of 15



Silver State Labs-Reno

u Si Ive rS'l'O‘I'e 1135 Financial Bivd

Analytical Laboratories Reno. NV 89502

. Sierra Environmental Monitoring
www.ssalabs.com

Analytical Report

18110703
12/4/2018

Workorder#:
Date Reported:

(775) 857-2400 FAX: (888) 398-7002

Client: CITY OF YERINGTON
Project Name: DS01 35 Whiteface
PO #:

Sampled By J. Flakus

Laboratory Accreditation Number NV015/CA2990

Laboratory 1D Client Sample ID

Date/Time Sampled Date Received

18110703-01 DS01 35 Whiteface 11/14/2018 10:48 11/14/2018

Date/Time Data
Parameter Method Result Units MCL Analyst Analyzed Flag
HAA5S EPA 552 See Report CW
TTHM EPA 524 See Report cw

Original

Page 2 of 15



BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno
1414 Stanislaus St

Fresno, CA 93706 A8SK2041

559-497-2888 (Main) 12/04/2018

A S S O C I A T E S 559-485-6935 (FAX) Invoice: A835672

Joe Nava

Sierra Environmental Monitoring
1135 Financial Blvd

Reno, NV 89502

RE: Report for ABK2041 Drinking Water Organics - NV

Dear Joe Nava,

Thank you for using BSK Associates for your analytical testing needs. In the following pages, you will
find the test results for the samples submitted to our laboratory on 11/16/2018. The results have been
approved for release by our Laboratory Director as indicated by the authorizing signature below.

The samples were analyzed for the test(s) indicated on the Chain of Custody (see attached) and the
results relate only to the samples analyzed. BSK certifies that the testing was performed in
accordance with the quality system requirements specified in the 2009 TNI Standard. Any deviations
from this standard or from the method requirements for each test procedure performed will be
annotated alongside the analytical result or noted in the Case Narrative. Unless otherwise noted, the
sample results are reported on an “as received” basis.

This certificate of analysis shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the laboratory.

If additional clarification of any information is required, please contact your Project Manager,
Heather S. White , at 559-497-2888.

Thank you again for using BSK Associates. We value your business and appreciate your loyalty.

Sincerely,

Adam Trevarrow, Project Manager

Accredited in Accordance with NELAP
ORELAP #4021-009

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in A8K2041 FINAL 12042018 1508
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety. P 2 gt
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A8K2041

Drinking Water Organics - NV

ASSOCIATES Case Narrative

Invoice Details

Project and Report Details

Client: Sierra Environmental Monitoring Invoice To: Sierra Environmental Monitoring
Report To: Joe Nava Invoice Attn: Kimberly Grover
Project #: 18110703 Project PO#: 18110703

Received: 11/16/2018 - 10:55
Report Due:  12/04/2018

Sample Receipt Conditions

Cooler: Default Cooler Containers Intact

Temperature on Receipt °C: 1.0 COC/Labels Agree
Received On Blue Ice

Packing Material - Bubble Wrap
Sample(s) were received in temperature range.
Initial receipt at BSK-FAL

Data Qualifiers
The following qualifiers have been applied to one or more analytical results:

***None applied***

Report Distribution

Recipient(s) Report Format CC:

Joe Nava NEVADA.RPT cwood@ssalabs.com

Kimberly Grover NEVADA.RPT
The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in A8K2041 FINAL 12042018 1508
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety. Pa qres= st - o 11
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A8K2041

Drinking Water Organics - NV

ASSOCIATES

Sample Summary

Sierra Environmental Monitoring
1135 Financial Blvd
Reno, NV 89502

Analysis Method Laboratory Container ID Client Container ID

A8K2041-01

SampleName: 18110703-01A Sampled:  11/14/2018 10:48
Matrix:  Water Received: 11/16/2018 10:55
Trihalomethanes by GC-MS EPA 524.2 B

Haloacetic Acids by GC-ECD, GC-MS EPA 552.3 E

A8K2041-02

SampleName: Trip Blank 0918035 Sampled:  11/14/2018 00:00
Matrix:  Water Received: 11/16/2018 10:55
Trihalomethanes by GC-MS EPA 524.2 A

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in A8K2041 FINAL 12042018 1508

accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

www.BSKAssociates.com
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A8K2041

Drinking Water Organics - NV

ASSOCIATES e
Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: A8K2041-01 Sample Date - Time: 11/14/18 - 10:48

Sampled By: J Flakus Matrix: Drinking Water

Sample Description: 18110703-01A // DS01 35 Whiteface Sample Type: Grab

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

Organics

RL
Analyte Method Result RL Units Mult Batch Prepared Analyzed Qual
Trihalomethanes by GC-MS
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 3.0 0.50 ug/L 1 A817374 11/18/18 11/19/18
Bromoform EPA 524.2 2.6 0.50 ug/L 1 A817374 11/18/18 11/19/18
Chloroform EPA 524.2 0.68 0.50 ug/L 1 A817374 11/18/18 11/19/18
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 4.2 0.50 ug/L 1 A817374 11/18/18 11/19/18
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 12 % Acceptable range: 70-130 %
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 116 % Acceptable range: 70-130 %
Total Trihalomethanes 10 0.50 ug/L
Haloacetic Acids by GC-ECD, GC-MS
Dibromoacetic Acid (DBAA) EPA552.3 1.7 1.0 ug/L 1 A817706 11/27/18 11/28/18
Dichloroacetic Acid (DCAA) EPA552.3 ND 1.0 ug/L 1 A817706 11/27/18 11/28/18
Monobromoacetic Acid (MBAA) EPA552.3 ND 1.0 ug/L 1 A817706 11/27/18 11/28/18
Monochloroacetic Acid (MCAA) EPA552.3 ND 2.0 ug/L 1 A817706 11/27/18 11/28/18
Trichloroacetic Acid (TCAA) EPA 552.3 ND 1.0 ug/L 1 A817706 11/27/18 11/28/18
Surrogate: 2-Bromobutanoic Acid EPA 552.3 94 % Acceptable range: 70-130 %
Total Haloacetic Acids ND 2.0 ug/L

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in A8K2041 FINAL 12042018 1508

accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

B ge dor 11 ]
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ASSOCIATES

Sample ID: A8K2041-02
Sampled By: BSK
Sample Description: Trip Blank 0918035

Analyte Method
Trihalomethanes by GC-MS
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2
Bromoform EPA 524.2
Chloroform EPA 524.2
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 524.2

Total Trihalomethanes

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

Certificate of Analysis

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

Organics
RL

Result RL Units Mult

ND 0.50 ug/L 1

ND 0.50 ug/L 1

ND 0.50 ug/L 1

ND 0.50 ug/L 1
110 % Acceptable range: 70-130 %
12 % Acceptable range: 70-130 %

ND 0.50 ug/L

www.BSKAssociates.com

Batch

A817374
A817374
A817374
A817374

A8K2041

Drinking Water Organics - NV
18110703

Sample Date - Time: 11/14/18 - 00:00

Matrix: Water
Sample Type: Trip Blank

Prepared

11/18/18
11/18/18
11/18/18
11/18/18

A8K2041 FINAL 12042018 1508

Analyzed Qual

11/19/18
11/19/18
11/19/18
11/19/18

~ 1~

Page
1
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A8K2041

Drinking Water Organics - NV

ASSOCIATES

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno
Organics Quality Control Report
Spike Source %REC RPD Date

Result RL Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Analyzed Qual

EPA 524.2 - Quality Control

Batch: A817374 Prepared: 11/18/2018
Prep Method: EPA 524.2 Analyst: ANM

Blank (A817374-BLK1)

Bromodichloromethane ND 0.50 ug/L 11/19/18
Bromoform ND 0.50 ug/L 11/19/18
Chloroform ND 0.50 ug/L 11/19/18
Dibromochloromethane ND 0.50 ug/L 11/19/18
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 51 50 102 70-130 11/19/18
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 53 50 107 70-130 11/19/18

Blank Spike (A817374-BS1)

Bromodichloromethane 9.6 0.50 ug/L 10 ND 96 70-130 11/19/18
Bromoform 9.0 0.50 ug/L 10 ND 90 70-130 11/19/18
Chloroform 9.5 0.50 ug/L 10 ND 95 70-130 11/19/18
Dibromochloromethane 9.4 0.50 ug/L 10 ND 94 70-130 11/19/18
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 51 50 102 70-130 11/19/18
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 52 50 105 70-130 11/19/18

Blank Spike Dup (A817374-BSD1)

Bromodichloromethane 9.6 0.50 ug/L 10 ND 96 70-130 1 30  11/19/18
Bromoform 9.1 0.50 ug/L 10 ND 91 70-130 1 30  11/19/18
Chloroform 9.6 0.50 ug/L 10 ND 96 70-130 0 30  11/19/18
Dibromochloromethane 9.4 0.50 ug/L 10 ND 94 70-130 0 30  11/19/18
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 51 50 103 70-130 11/19/18
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 53 50 106 70-130 11/19/18
Matrix Spike (A817374-MS1), Source: A8K1415-01
Bromodichloromethane 10 0.50 ug/L 10 ND 97 47-151 11/19/18
Bromoform 9.2 0.50  ug/L 10 ND 92 29-162 11/19/18
Chloroform 52 0.50  ug/L 10 46 63 52-148 11/19/18
Dibromochloromethane 9.2 0.50 ug/L 10 ND 92 44-149 11/19/18
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 52 50 103 70-130 11/19/18
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 52 50 105 70-130 11/19/18
EPA 552.3 - Quality Control
Batch: A817706 Prepared: 11/27/2018
Prep Method: EPA 552.3 Analyst: PNN
Blank (A817706-BLK1)
Dibromoacetic Acid (DBAA) ND 1.0 ug/L 11/27/18
Dichloroacetic Acid (DCAA) ND 1.0 ug/L 11/27/18
Monobromoacetic Acid (MBAA) ND 1.0 ug/L 11/27/18
Monochloroacetic Acid (MCAA) ND 2.0 ug/L 11/27/118
Trichloroacetic Acid (TCAA) ND 1.0 ug/L 11/27/18
Surrogate: 2-Bromobutanoic Acid 9.4 10 94 70-130 11/27/18
Duplicate (A817706-DUP1), Source: A8K2628-03
Dibromoacetic Acid (DBAA) ND 1.0 ug/L ND 30  11/28/18
Dichloroacetic Acid (DCAA) 38 1.0 uglL 39 3 30  11/28/18
The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in A8K2041 FINAL 12042018 1508
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety. P 2 gremiSmpimiub,
. 1 Page 6 of 11
www.BSKAssociates.com




A8K2041

Drinking Water Organics - NV

ASSOCIATES

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno
Organics Quality Control Report
Spike Source %REC RPD Date

Result RL Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Analyzed Qual

EPA 552.3 - Quality Control

Batch: A817706 Prepared: 11/27/2018
Prep Method: EPA 552.3 Analyst: PNN

Duplicate (A817706-DUP1), Source: A8K2628-03

Monobromoacetic Acid (MBAA) ND 1.0 ug/L ND 30  11/28/18
Monochloroacetic Acid (MCAA) 4.5 2.0 ug/L 3.3 29 30 11/28/18
Trichloroacetic Acid (TCAA) 15 1.0 uglL 16 2 30  11/28/18
Surrogate: 2-Bromobutanoic Acid 9.2 10 92 70-130 11/28/18

Matrix Spike (A817706-MS1), Source: A8K1967-01

Dibromoacetic Acid (DBAA) 12 1.0  ug/L 10 24 93 70-130 11/127/18

Dichloroacetic Acid (DCAA) 14 1.0  ug/L 10 4.3 92 70-130 11/127/18

Monobromoacetic Acid (MBAA) 10 1.0 uglL 10 ND 96 70-130 11/27/18

Monochloroacetic Acid (MCAA) 21 2.0 ug/L 20 ND 101 70-130 11/27/18

Trichloroacetic Acid (TCAA) 12 1.0  ug/L 10 2.7 91 70-130 11/27/18

Surrogate: 2-Bromobutanoic Acid 9.2 10 92 70-130 11/27/18
The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in A8K2041 FINAL 12042018 1508
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety. P o gremSmapfe=b
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A8K2041

Drinking Water Organics - NV

ASSOCIATES

Certificate of Analysis

Notes:

The Chain of Custody document and Sample Integrity Sheet are part of the analytical report.

Any remaining sample(s) for testing will be disposed of according to BSK's sample retention policy unless other arrangements are made in
advance.

All positive results for EPA Methods 504.1 and 524.2 require the analysis of a Field Reagent Blank (FRB) to confirm that the results are not
a contamination error from field sampling steps. If Field Reagent Blanks were not submitted with the samples, this method requirement has
not been performed.

Samples collected by BSK Analytical Laboratories were collected in accordance with the BSK Sampling and Collection Standard Operating
Procedures.

J-value is equivalent to DNQ (Detected, not quantified) which is a trace value. A trace value is an analyte detected between the MDL and the
laboratory reporting limit. This result is of an unknown data quality and is only qualitative (estimated). Baseline noise, calibration curve
extrapolation below the lowest calibrator, method blank detections, and integration artifacts can all produce apparent DNQ values, which
contribute to the un-reliability of these values.

(1) - Residual chlorine and pH analysis have a 15 minute holding time for both drinking and waste water samples as defined by the EPA and
40 CFR 136. Waste water and ground water (monitoring well) samples must be field filtered to meet the 15 minute holding time for dissolved
metals.

Summations of analytes (i.e. Total Trihalomethanes) may appear to add individual amounts incorrectly, due to rounding of analyte values
occurring before or after the total value is calculated, as well as rounding of the total value.

RL Multiplier is the factor used to adjust the reporting limit (RL) due to variations in sample preparation procedures and dilutions required for
matrix interferences.

Due to the subjective nature of the Threshold Odor Method, all characterizations of the detected odor are the opinion of the panel of
analysts. The characterizations can be found in Standard Methods 2170B Figure 2170:1.

The MCLs provided in this report (if applicable) represent the primary MCLs for that analyte.

Definitions

mg/L: Milligrams/Liter (ppm) MDL: Method Detection Limit MDA95:  Min. Detected Activity
mg/Kg: Milligrams/Kilogram (ppm) RL: Reporting Limit: DL x Dilution MPN: Most Probable Number
pg/L: Micrograms/Liter (ppb) ND: None Detected at RL CFU: Colony Forming Unit
ug/Kg: Micrograms/Kilogram (ppb) pCi/L: PicoCuries per Liter Absent:  Less than 1 CFU/100mLs
Y%: Percent RL Mult:  RL Multiplier Present: 1 or more CFU/100mLs
NR: Non-Reportable MCL: Maximum Contaminant Limit

Please see the individual Subcontract Lab's report for applicable certifications.

BSK is not accredited under the NELAP program for the following parameters: NA**

Certifications: Please refer to our website for a copy of our Accredited Fields of Testing under each certification.

Fresno

EPA - UCMR4 CA00079 Los Angeles CSD 9254479 NELAP certified 4021-010

State of California - ELAP 1180 State of Hawaii 4021 State of Nevada CA000792019-1

State of Oregon - NELAP 4021-010 State of Washington C997-18

Sacramento

State of California - ELAP 2435

San Bernardino

Los Angeles CSD 9254478 NELAP certified 4119-003 State of California - ELAP 2993

State of Oregon - NELAP 4119-003

Vancouver

NELAP certified WA100008-011 State of Oregon - NELAP WA100008-011 State of Washington C824-18b
The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in A8K2041 FINAL 12042018 1508
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety. Pagg=+& st o Sor 11
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A8K2041

L w s

. \ T d:  Standard
Sierr2400 urmarounc: - Standar

Due Date:  12/4/2018

Sierra Environmental Monitoring

Printed: 11/16/2018 5:03:47PM

Paoast Page 1 of 1
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A N SilverState

¥ ¥ Analytical Laboratories
. Slerra Environmental Monitoring

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

o #(

) T oF: ADDRESS
cocmp:dos  [" % ‘
, 5 Silver State Labs-Reno
,%wnoﬁ 11/16/2018 , 1135 Financial Bivd
Sierr2400 10 | Reno, NV 89502

| FAX: (888) 398-7002

Website: www.ssalabs.com

1~

T

COMPANY:

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS / COMMENTS:

SUB CONTRATOR BSK-R BSK Laboratory .
Report to: jnava@ssalab.com cwood@ssalabs.com
FPPRESS 1414 Stanislaus Street le &
NV Samf
CITY, STATE, ZIP:
Fresno, CA 93706
PHONE: (559) 497-2888 FAX: EMAIL: ANALYTICAL PARAMETERS
ACCOUNT #: PO4 SAMPLER: m m
. 18110703 “J. Flakus 3 m
7|2
2
PLE
T
ITEM #| SAMPLEID Client Sample 1D Pottle Type MATRIX DATE COLLECTED mﬂ =
29
| 1 18110703-01A D501 35 Whiteface Drinking Water | 11/142018 1048 4 | | -
2 % Oargu s
Rel Date: Time: | Received By: Date: Time: REPORT TRANSMITTAL DESIRED:
ez 1154 8] 7 1)
Relinquished By: Date: Time: Received By: Date: Time; [J HARDCOPY (extra cost) [1FAX [J EMAIL [J ONLINE
Relinquished By: Date: Time: %ﬂw«n } Date: ) Time: FOR LAB USE ONLY
\ k’\“n’ gﬁ— i i m (¥ lo.6S Temp of samples Ko Attempt to Coot ? )
TAT: m.ﬁmn&ﬁ\ RUSH Next BD [] 2nd BD [ 3rdBD [

Note: RUSH requests will incur surcharges!

C

boym 4

“Page 10 of 11

Pag]




BSK Associates SR-FL-0002-19 A8K2041 11/16/2018  ~ T

Sample Integrity | Sierr2400 10 er
BSK Bottles: Y&s) No  page o ! (T
Was temperature wihinfange? We AVR No NA
Chemistry € 6°C  Micro < 8°C received for the tests requested? ™~
L[ samples were taken today, is there evidence Bubbies Present VOAs (524.2/TCP/TTHM)? Yes \Q) NA
£ | that chilling has begun? TB Received? (Check Method Below) Yé$ No NA
O | Did all bottles arrive unbroken and intact? Was a sufficient amount of sample received? Yeg\ No
8 Did all bottie labels agree with COC? Do samples have a hold time <72 hours? | Yes o
Was sodium thiosulfate added to CN sample(s) Was PM notified of discrepancies? #es No @
until chlorine was no longer present? PM: By/Time:
250mI(A) 500mi(B) 1Liter(C) 40mi VOA(V)

T
None (P)Whlle Cap
o .
Cr6 P) Pink Label/Blue Cap NH4OH(NH4)ZSO4
-

i

i

HNO3 (p) Red Cap or HCI (p) Purple Cap/Lt Blue Label _
, %%/v 2 |
N 7)o I R

e : g

_—-

performed in the lab

y -]

S

'g HCI (AG)t BlueLabel g G, Diesel, TCP

& Ascorblc, EDTA, KHth (AG)F‘Ink Label 525 — —

= St e P G i e

o . % .

103 Na282031 ther (Brown P) 549 - —

o0 bol. . . ,

“—*“ means reservation/chlorine checks are either N/A or are

Sollds Brass /Steel / Plastic Bag T —

Container Preservative | Date/Time/lnitials Container Preservative | Date/Time/lnitials

Spli
[72]
e
wn
T

S P S P

v Indicates Blanks Reqeived
504 5242 _ TCP__ TTHM _ 537 __

8260/624

Comments

Labeled by: DP— @ '\‘I 47 Labels checked by: W0 @ 84 RUSH Paged by:%TH-U@-S_I
Page 11 of 11




m— —<m —.m._.o ._.m @ Sierra Environmental Monitoring

L

WUAU e DUV | AL, T TV, BT W R A ATy TRV M R

Phone (702) 873-4478 Fax: (702) 873-7967  (EPA# NVO00930, CA2885)

/81107073

CHAAIN-UN-LUo I VU T"RILVUNRLL

‘.l'l/n\ ._
v < Analytical Laboratories £{<EnvirdTech. [X] 1135 FINANCIAL BOULEVARD, RENO, NV 83502 Page _ ~  of
) Phone (775) 857-2400 Fax: (888) 398-7002  (EPA# NVO00015, CA2526) 2
ssalabs.com sem-analytical.com envirotechonline.com
O
Report Attention: Project Number: Invoice Attention: PO# Quote # COMPLIANCE NEW ADDRESS M
B Jay Flakus, Public Works Director Jay Flakus OPEN MONITORING? o
2 [Company: W. Company: ] ] Yes X Results: [] M
&z City of Yerington Nevada - Public Works & City of Yerington Nevada - Public Works No 0 Invoice: [
7 |mailing Address: .m Mailing Address: Applicable Program
2 102 S Main Street Z 102 S Main Street SDWAK] CWA [] RCRA[]
E [City, State, Zip: T [City, State, Zip: Mining(]  Other
& Yerington, NV 89447 g Yerington, NV 89447
= Phone: Email / Fax: Phone: Email / Fax: QC Level Report
_H{5-302-1155 jayf@yerington.net 775-302-1155 jayf@yerington.net @ omow
N\ % >Z>_l<mmm mmocmm._umc NOTE: Surcharges apply to Level Il, Il and IV reporis
Sampled by: O Signature: Send Results Via:
| attest to the validity and authenticity of the sample. | am aware that tampering with or intentionally mislabeling the sample Mail: [X] Email: [X] Fax: [
location, date or time is considered fraud and may be grounds for legal action. : I
Standard: [X] Standard TAT 7-10 Business Days. Note that some tests vary. Other Pertinent Information / Special Instructions m W Send Invoice Via:
Rush .m Mail: [] Email: [] Fax: [
Same Day: [] 3 Day: [0 Other (specify): ._ WON‘.W m em
1Day: O 4 Day: O Rush results will be issued after 4:00 p.m. W Fisld:Measurements
2 Day: = 5 Day: | = & On-Site pH: Chlorine:
NOTE: A Rush Surcharge is applied for rush samples m [
3 Temperature: Cther;
= =4 P
Date Time Comp. D
Sampled | Sampled Sample Identification SSAL - SEM Lab No. Grab | Matix' | Preservative**
nhalglioug | DSO| 3 WHETE FACE G v 7 %
~ )
s \
L
—<Signdture / Print Name Company Date Time
Relinquished By: ; 7
9 ¥ m\ﬁ\ A Foaieus City of Yerington, NV 1 \E?& 13492
Received By: 3/@\(\\(\ J . .
} : Cit _ '
SE— - ¢ m.,MML Duﬁ/\/ﬁov.r\fk ity of Yerington, NV V1 ﬁrﬁ fnm\ hhﬂy
sinausne g 4 ‘Z\\/\/\ ] i i 26 2
g £ ) # /V.p Jﬂ(/ .,vn. UL — City of Yerington, NV i\ ___r_ LYy Nl_ i)
eceived By: ) 5 ,
p NN\ {7 N WM\.T \\\\\\\m\ /& 9O
Relinquished-By: ™ %
Received By: V\IJ
Authorized By: \ U N\ Jay Flakus, Public Works Director I \f\_% Ryze

Authorization is required to process samples. This obligates your organization for service fees. SSAL Standard T & C's or other written agreement applies. If collectic
legal services are required ta recover said fees, your organization will be responsible for all fees and costs in addition to service fees.

COYPW SDW SAMPLE COC 2018

L

Matrix* DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, GW-Ground Water, SW-Surface Water, SS-Soil, S-Solid, OT-Other

Preservative™ 1=H,SQ,, 2=HNQ,, 3=HCI, 4=NaOH, 5=Na,S,0;, 6=None, 7=0Other

18023

other arrangements are made and storage fees may apply.
se samples as they are received by the laboratory.
report.
itainer*™ P-Plastic, G-Glass, V-Voa Vial, OT-Other




Silver State Labs-Reno

A N SilverState i Definitions & Qualifiers

Analytical Laboratories Reno. NV 89502 WO#: 18110703
(775) 857-2400 FAX: (888) 398-7002 Date: 19142018

. Sierra Environmental Monitoring
www ssalabs.com

Definitions:

LCS: Laboratory Control Sample; prepared by adding a known mass of target analytes to a specified amount of de-ionized water and
prepared with the batch of samples, used to calculate Accuracy (%REC).

LCSD: LCS Duplicate; used to calculate both Accuracy (%REC) and Precision (%RPD)

MBLK: Method Blank; a sample of similar matrix that is processed simultaneously with and under the same conditions as samples
through all steps of the analytical procedure, and in which no target analytes
or interferences are present at concentrations that impact the analytical results for sample analyses.

MS: Matrix Spike; prepared by adding a known mass of target analytes to a specified amount of matrix sample for which an
independent estimate of target analyte concentration is available, used to calculate Accuracy (%REC)

MSD: Matrix Spike Duplicate; used to calculate both Accuracy (%REC) and Precision (%RPD)
RPD: Relative Percent Difference; comparison between sample and duplicate and/or MS and MSD.
PQL.: Practical Quantitation Limit; the limit to which data is quantitated for reporting.

MDL: Method Detection Limit; the limit to which the instrument can reliably detect.

MCL: Maximum Contaminant Level; value set according to EPA guidelines.

Qualifiers:

* - Analyte exceeds Safe Drinking Water Act MCL, does not meet drinking water standards.

C - Analyte value below Safe Drinking Water Act MCL, does not meet drinking water standards.

B - Analyte found above the PQL in associated method blank.

G - Calibration blank analyte detected above PQL.

H - Sample analyzed beyond holding time for this parameter.

J - Estimated Value; Analyte found between MDL and PQL limits.

L - Sample concentration is at least 5 times greater than spike contribution. Spike recovery criteria do not apply.
R - RPD between sample and duplicate sample outside the RPD acceptance limits.

S - Batch MS and/or MSD were outside acceptance limits, batch LCS was acceptable.

W - Sample temperature when recieved was out of limit as specified by method.

Original
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